
0063

County of Santa Cm2

GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 330, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4073

(831) 464-2718 FAX: (831) 464-2710 TDD: (831) 464-2123

BOB WATSON, DIRECTOR

October 12, 2000 AGENDA: October 24,200O

Board of Supervisors
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

MAIN JAIL SECURITY UPGRADE PHASE IB: SALLY PORT DOORS

Dear Members of the Board:

As part of the Main Jail Security Upgrade Phase 1 B project (Ql7150),  your Board awarded a contract to
A & D Automatic Gate and Access forthe purchase and installation of the Main Jail replacement vehicle sally
port doors in the amount of $95,000. Since the award, staff have determined that the swing of the doors
needed modification to prevent vehicle damage. Additionally, an increase in the number of infrared photo
beams is required to ensure the safety of staff and inmates. In order to remain within the construction
schedule as required by our grant award, an emergency change order was issued in the amount of $4,735
to cover these modifications to the original award.

It is therefore RECOMMENDED that your Board:

1. Authorize the Director of General Services to ratify the change order with A & D Automatic Gate
and Access in the amount of $4,735 for the modification of the door swing and the increase in
the number of infrared photo beams; and,

2. Authorize the Director of General Services to sign the associated documents on behalf of your
Board.

Sincerely,

BOB WATSON
Director

RECOMMENDED:

SUSAN A. MAURIELLO
County Administrative Officer

BW:sd

Attachment: ADM 29

cc: Sheriff-Coroner, Detention Bureau
Criminal Justice Research Foundation
On Line Electric
General Services 18

.

Auditor-Controller

P:\HOME\GSD454\l.C.A\A  & D Auto Gate Access\Change  Order Board Letter.wpd



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
0 0 6 4

R E Q U E S T  F O R A P P R O V A L O F A G R E E M E N T
--_-

TO: Boa-d of Supervisors FROM:

County  Administrative Officer
General Services

(Dept.)

Couity C o u n s e l

Auditor-Controller (Signature) /0,//2,/m ( D a t e )
.__I---

The Board of Supervisors  is hereby requested to approve the attached agreement and authorize the execution of the same.

1. Said agreement is between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ -~ (Agency)

and A & D Automatic Gate and Access, 2490 Middlefield Rd., Redwood City&CA 94063 (Name&Address)1* - -I_

2. The agreement will provide the reversal of the swin_g  on the entry_doors to the sallvport and___-

additional infared photo beams to each door for coverage on the inside and outside- -

of each door -.---___-. - -

3. The agreement is needed. as work can be completed most expeditiously by contract.__~-.

4. Period of the agreement is from
Board Approval- to June 30, 2001

5.  Anti:ipated cost  is  $
Increase of $4,735 (Fixed amount; Monthly rote; Not to exceed)-

6 .  Remarks:,$95,000 original contract + $4,735 increase = $99,735 Total

7. Appropriations  are budgeted in 1 9 1 1 2 0  / Q 1 7 1 5 0 (Index#)  6 6 1 0 (Subobject)

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74-~---.--

Appropriations $$$vailable  a n - e n c u m b e r e d .Contrac

Deputy.

Remarks:

Agreerrent approved as to form. Date

Dietribution: I
Bd. of Supv.  - White
Aud tor.Controller  - Blue
County  Counsel - Green l

Co. Admin. Officer - Conory

ADM - 29 (6195)

State of Ca!ifornla 1
SS

County of Santa Cruz )
I ex-officio  Clerk of the Board of SupervIsors  of the County of Santa Cruz,

State of Callfornla,  do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by

said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County AdmInIstratIve Officer  by an order duly entered

in the minutes of said Board on County Admtnlstrative Officer

19 __ BY Deputy Clerk


